2025 National Clout
Championships:
Results

Date: 18 October 2025
York Archery Society

ColJ: Sarah Dickinson TO: Andrew Neal

Trophy winners

Lady Recurve Champion
George Thorley Trophy

Lady Compound Champion
Trophy

Lady Longbow Champion
Mary Hawkins Trophy

Lady Barebow Champion
Trophy

Gent Recurve Champion

Bridget Evans

Stef Probert

Roz Summers

Carol Fairbrother

Curtis Tatner
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Greasley Castle

LAOFAC

Southampton

St. Georges

Greasley Castle

George Thorley Trophy

Gent Compound Champion Tom Field Goldcrest
Barry Groves Trophy

Gent Longbow Champion Clive Woolley St. Georges
Lou Hawkins Trophy

Gent Barebow Champion Alec Thomas Cleve
Trophy

Junior Recurve Girl Hannah Fox York
Trophy

Junior Recurve Boy Nate Thornton Whitburn
Overton Black Arrow Trophy

Junior Compound Girl Jessica Burcow Eagle

Trophy
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Junior Compound Boy Not awarded
Trophy

Junior Longbow Girl Jasmine McSherry Archery GB
Trophy

Junior Longbow Boy Not awarded
Trophy

Junior Barebow Girl Jessica Hardesty Dean St.Georges
Trophy

Junior Barebow Boy Alexander Hollinshead Croesoswallt
Trophy

Recurve Club Team Champions Greasley Castle
Bowmen of Lyme Salver

Compound Club Team Champions Goldcrest
Salver

Longbow Club Team Champions Salver Southampton
Barebow Club Team Champions Salver St. Georges
Best Clout of the Meeting Karen McKay Wyre Forest

Julia Breese Commemorative Salver



Lady Recurve
1 Bridget Evans
2 Kim Blakebrough
3 Karen McKay
4 Kath Hall
5 Laura Brooksbank
6 Tracy Cross
7 Shelley Hurst
8 Erin Mayer
9 Kelly Molloy
10 Rebecca Giddings
11 Harriet Kelsey-Price
Abby Thornton

Lady Longbow
1 Roz Summers
2 Diane Jobson
3 Shiela Hudson
4 Laura Hainsworth
5 Katrina Horton
6= Alison Williams
6= Elaine Jobson
8 Helen Horsley
9 Christine Mernin

Lady Barebow

1 Carol Fairbrother

2 Samantha Taylor

3 Alice Wood-Stevens

4 Pauline Ninnis

5 Fiona Harris

6 Mandie Elson

7 Beckie Guest

8 Colette Briden

9 Stephanie Wright
10 Grace Helliwell
11 Gillian Brown
12 Jasmine Simpson
13 Maggie Johnston
14 Janet Fogg
15 Laura Constable
16 Karen Ridley-Lamb
17 Chris Hood
18 Diane Pople
19 Michelle Walker

Barbara Williams

Lady Compound
1 Stefanie Probert
2 Emma Mooney
3 Elaine Farley
4 Victoria Mill
5 Kathryn Underwood

Greasley Castle
LAOFAC

Wyre Forest
Killingworth
Stalybridge
Goldcrest
Bronte
Stalybridge
Whitburn
Forest of Bere
Greasley Castle

Whitburn Rtd 3 doz

Southampton
Green Lane

White Rose

Thirsk

The Longbow Club
The Longbow Club
Green Lane
Riverside
Riverside

St.Georges
Harlequin
Sherwood
Deer Park
St.Georges
TCC

Kettering
Stortford
Ivanhoe
Harthill
LAOFAC
Wyre Forest
Abbey (Herts)
Goldcrest
Kettering
Southampton
Kirknewton
Sevenoaks
Harlequin

Braintree Rtd 4 doz

LAOFAC
Goldcrest
Goldcrest
Hingham
York

35
35
35
34
33
32
28
32
29
25
18
19

27
23
28
28
16
22
18
16
10

36
29
28
29
30
30
25
25
22
23
26
31
30
21
11
17
21
16
12
30

36
36
31

25

1st Clout

125
117
116
103
94
80
82
81
76
72
33
50

60
53
62
68
30
46
44
34
18

111
73
65
75
87
86
65
63
61
59
59
67
77
49
30
36
52
35
27
92

145
138
79
21
64
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34
36
34
33
31
35
32
33
32
16
21

26
28
25
23
26
18
22
18
17

33
34
32
31
25
24
28
25
25
25
25
24
18
21
26
27
16
22
11

36
35
31
36
28

2nd Clout
129
117
115
108
93
106
97
92
80
36
42
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62
65
54
48
64
38
40
40
39
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103
95
93
81
61
62
81
71
66
59
58
48
32
53
66
53
37
46
29
15

OO R NFPFRPRWRRORERFERPWEAEDIMNRERLNNWLD

141 9

141 13
78 1

119 2
70 1

69
71
69
67
64
67
60
65
61
41
39
19

53
51
53
51
42
40
40
34
27

69
63
60
60
55
54
53
50
47
48
51
55
48
42
37
44
37
38
23
37

72
71
62
42
53

Totals
254
234
231
211
187
186
179
173
156
108

75
50

122
118
116
116
94
84
84
74
57

214
168
158
156
148
148
146
134
127
118
117
115
109
102
96
89
89
81
56
107

286
279
157
140
134
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Gent Recurve
1 Curtis Tatner
2 Matthew David
3 Jared Thornton
4 James Clark
5 Danny Walsh
6 Jesse Phillips
7 Ray Chaplin
8 Ding Bong Chan
9 Andrew Farley
10 Tony Juncar
11 John Talor
12 Craig Lulek
13 Luke George
14 Andrew Ninnis

Gent Longbow
1 Clive Woolley
2 Hamish Freeman
3 Martin Leonard
4 Rob Nichols
5 Geoff Fisher
6 Dicky Summers
7 Patrick Revell
8 Doug Evans
9 lan Fleming
10 Stephen Williams
11 Neill Brown
12 Stuart Perry
13 Andrew Rowe
14 Gary Sandles
15 lan Marr
16 Chris Eccles
17 Stuart Gemmell
18 Tony Cassidy
19 Brian Davison
20 David Harrison
21 Joseph Boothman

Gent Compound
1 Tom Field
2 Chris Moore
3 Julian Smith
4 David Alcock
5 Peter Gregory
6 Woz Levins
7 Brian Taylor

Greasley Castle
Pennine
Whitburn
Perth

AOER
Morecambe Bay
Ebor

Green Lane
Goldcrest
Durham City
Forest of Bere
Stalybridge
St.Georges
Deer Park

St.Georges
Assheton
Kendal

East Lodge
TCC
Southampton
All Abilities

Southampton
Assheton

The Longbow Club
LAOFAC

Kendal

Assheton
St.Georges
St.Georges

The Longbow Club
Rutland

AOER

Green Lane

South Leeds

Selby

Goldcrest
Hingham
Bronte
Bebington
Goldcrest
LAOFAC
Harlequin

36
36
36
35
36
34
33
33
34
29
19
24
13

28
21
25
21
24
25
20

21
11

21
24
12
19
20
18
14
13
14

36
35
36
36
36
36
33

129
125
110
107
108
105
83
98
98
78
59
58
29
20

61
43
50
52
50
52
42
50
26
46
46
32
35
34
34
23
24
24
18
10

148
132
126
128
127
124
102
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35
36
35
33
35
33
32
31
26
31
26
22
25
13

28
34
23
22
18
24
24
17
23
14
12
20
19
14
13
18
13
11

0o

36
36
36
36
36
36
34

121
116
109
102
100
101

94
74

66
84
64
50
54
22

74
79
52
49
50
45
52
42
57
29
27
41
37
30
27
34
25
21
19
19

142
136
137
135
122
120
104
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71
72
71
68
71
67
65
64
60
60
45
46
38
21

56
55
48
43
42
49
44

38
34

35
36
32
38
34
31
32
26
25
18
12

72
71
72
72
72
72
67

250
241
219
209
208
206

177
172

164
162
123
108
83
42

135
122
102
101
100
97
94
92
83
75
73
73
72
64
61
57
49
45
37
29
14

290
268
263
263
249
244
206
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18
12
15
13
12
10



Gent Barebow
1 Alec Thomas
2 Mick White
3 Richard Allan
4 lan Harris
5 Ciaran Murphy
6 Matthew Likely
7 David Kelsey-Price
8 Stuart Mycock
9 lan Constable
10 Andrew Davies
11 Peter Eyles
12 Gary Thomas
13 Steven Fogg
14 Mark Guest
15 Stephen Ash
16 Andrew Lamb
17 Tony Tideswell

Cleve
Goldcrest

York
St.Georges
Bannockburn
Selby

Greasley Castle
Goldcrest
Kettering
Goldcrest
Burton Constable
Goldcrest
Goldcrest
Kettering
Bruntwood
Southampton
Kendal

Ladies 50+ - Longbow - 120 yards

1 Caron Kolowiecki

St.Georges

Ladies 50+ - Barebow - 120 yards

1 Julia Burcow
2 Denys Barratt

Eagle
Harlequin

Gents 50+ - Longbow - 140 yards

1 Wayne Hibberd
2 Steve Mayer
3 Ray Hamlett

TCC
Stalybridge
CcCB

Gents 50+ - Barebow - 140 yards

1 Steve Kelley
2 Philip Morris
3 Geoff Ingleby
4 Eric Burcow
5 John Goodwin

Junior Girl Recurve
1 Hannah Fox
2 Eleanor Thornton

Junior Girl Compound
1 Jessica Burcow

Junior Girl Longbow
1 Jasmine McSherry
2 Matilda George

Junior Girl Barebow
1 Jessica Hardesty Dean
2 Man Hei Chan
3 Jacinda Bates

Goldcrest
Croesoswalt
Ebor

Eagle
Morecambe Bay

York
Whitburn

Eagle

AGB Direct
St.Georges

St.Georges
Green Lane
Hingham

140Yds
100Yds

140Yds

120Yds
80Yds

140Yds
120Yds
140Yds

36
31
32
32
35
28
29
22
26
26
27
21
22
25
13
13

21

28
16

22
23
19

35
30
29
21

35
17

19
14

32
32
29

111
74
86
84
89
71
71
56
64
65
63
47
55
65
33
23
16

43

64
34

43
44
37

95
72
73
50
14

109
44

36
24

81
84
72
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35
36
31
32
29
27
23
29
30
23
21
24
23
14
17
20
12

12

26

30
23

32
33
29
21
19

32
13

26
14

32
31
23

100
95
83
79
68
71
67
72
61
50
52
58
49
35
35
42
25

22

62
16

67
52
37

75
88
81
42
37

110
33

66
29

89
83
66
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71
67
63
64
64
55
52
51
56
49
48
45
45
39
30
33
20

33

54
21

52
46
28

67
63
58
42
26

67
30

10

45
28

64
63
52

211
169
169
163
157
142
138
128
125
115
115
105
104
100
68
65
41

65

126
50

110
96
74

170
160
154
92
51

219
77

14

102
53

170
167
138
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Junior Boy Recurve
1 Nate Thornton

Junior Boy Barebow
1 Alexander Hollingshead
2 Edward Milner
3 Yngvi Cowne Gemmell
4 Link Taylor

Club Recurve Team

Greasley Castle

2nd - Stalybridge - 468
Club Compound Team

Goldcrest

2nd - LAOFAC - 530
Club Longbow Team

Southampton

2nd - Assheton - 277
Club Barebow Team

St.Georges

2nd - Goldcrest - 412

Entered but did not shoot

Mark Allison
Sandra Allison
Stuart Burnett
Sam Hamlett
Dale Message
Sam Murphy
Jane Reith
Hayley Walker
Karl Walker
Richard Warrell

Whitburn

Croesowallt
York
Rutland
Harlequin

Bridget Evans
Curtis Tatner
Harriet Kelsey-Price

Tom Field
Emma Mooney
Peter Gregory

Roz Summers
Dicky Summers
Doug Evans

Carol Fairbrother
Jessica Hardesty Dean
lan Harris

Kettering
Kettering
Hingham

CCB

Assheton
Forest of Bere
Green Lane
St.Georges
St.Georges
Goldcrest

80Yds

120Yds
140Yds
80Yds
80Yds

13

30

20
14
8

33

84
51
31
16

254
250
75

290
279
249

122
97
92

214
170
163
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15

34
17
21
14

33 1 28 66

101 4 64 185
36 0 37 87
50 O 35 81
28 0 22 44
579
818
311
547

Andrew Neal an@agneal.co.uk
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